 Füllstandsgeräte
Overfull cut-out device with level switch for stationary containers to store liquids hazardous to water
z-65.11-404_englischeBeschr_Juli2019.doc  Status: 03.07.2019   Page: 1/30
Technical Description
Level Switch Type T-20_.F...
Measuring transducer
Type KR-163... ; KR-163/A/Ex...; ET-52.; ET-580; ET-R…; XR-...; KR-168…; KR-268…;
OAA-100…; OAA-200-…; OAA-300…; OAA-500…

Filling alarm ☼ ☼ ☼ ☼ ● ☼ ☼
LED off:●, LED on: ☼
1.3 Type key
1.3.1 Measuring transducer (2)
1.3.1.1 Measuring transducer KR-163...
Type (1 channel)
  163 KR  0
Basic designation
Housing
_  = LDG-A12 wi th  screw te rmina l
_  = ME, with spring  terminals, plugged
_  = ME, with screw  terminals, plugged
Outputs
_ = 2  changeover contacts
Supply voltage
_ = 24  VDC
_ = 24  VAC
_ = 42  VAC
_ = 48  VAC
_ = 127 VAC
_ = 230 VAC
_ = 240 VAC
_ = 115 VAC
Optional
_ = 22 .5  mm support rail
_ = 19 ” ca rd version
 Füllstandsgeräte
Overfull cut-out device with level switch for stationary containers to store liquids hazardous to water
z-65.11-404_englischeBeschr_Juli2019.doc  Status: 03.07.2019   Page: 6/30
1.3.1.2 Measuring transducer KR-168… resp. KR-268...
1.3.1.3 Measuring transducer EX-range:  KR-163AEx...
Channnels
= Channels
 1 W 68 KR  0
Basic designation
Housing
_ = ME, w ith spring terminals, plugged
_ = ME, w ith screw terminals, plugged
Outputs
Supply voltage
_ = 24 VDC
_ = 24 VAC
_ = 42 VAC
_ = 48 VAC
_ = 127 VAC
_ = 230 VAC
_ = 240 VAC
_ = 115 VAC
Design form
_ _ = 22 .5  mm support ra il
_ = 19”  ca rd version
Type
Type (1 Channel)
A EX 163 KR  0
Basic designation
Housing
 _ = LDG-A12 with screw terminals
Supply voltage
_ = 24 VAC
_ = 42 VAC
_ = 48 VAC
_ = 127 VAC
_ = 230 VAC
_ = 240 VAC
_ = 115 VAC
Design form
_ = 22.5 mm support rail
 Füllstandsgeräte
Overfull cut-out device with level switch for stationary containers to store liquids hazardous to water
z-65.11-404_englischeBeschr_Juli2019.doc  Status: 03.07.2019   Page: 7/30
1.3.1.4 Measuring transducer OAA-100-A1...
1.3.1.5 Measuring transducer OAA-100-A3...
1.3.1.6 Measuring transducer OAA-300-...